
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Inquiry for Dräger R-23V Oxygen Sensor
1 message

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> 13 November 2025 at 12:26
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>, Sophie Lines
<sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th – 20th November, Düsseldorf
UK Pavilion – Hall 16, Stand H03-1

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <a.gromcev@zenontrade.com>
Date: Thu, 13 Nov 2025 at 12:13
Subject: Re: Inquiry for Dräger R-23V Oxygen Sensor
To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

Please inform us of the cost of delivery using your logistics, as well as the address from which we can
collect the goods ourselves, should we choose self-pickup.
We will evaluate both options and decide whether to organize the transportation using your services or
our own.

Best regards,
Alexey Gromtsev
Procurement Department

Zenon Trade LTD            
Mladost District, Mladost 4, block 451, entrance 4, floor 4, apt. 34,Sofia 1715, Bulgaria
https://proact.us.com/en/ 
+359 2 963 08 81
+359 896 720 616

Ryan Swaine писал(а) 2025-11-13 14:52:

Dear Alexey
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Thank you very much.
 
Please find our distributor pricing below, I will ask one of my colleagues to send you a quotation with
the complete delivery charges. Please just let us know if you would prefer to make your own transport
arrangements.
 
0110023 Oxygen sensor R-23V = EUR €35 each EXW
58 pieces are currently available from stock.
 
Kind regards
Ryan
 
 
Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117
 
Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio
 
Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th – 20th November, Düsseldorf
UK Pavilion – Hall 16, Stand H03-1
 
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

On Thu, 13 Nov 2025 at 11:41, <a.gromcev@zenontrade.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

Warehouse address and destination country
Bulgaria, 1532 Kazichene, Treti Mart No 9A

Best regards,
Alexey Gromtsev
Procurement Department

Zenon Trade LTD            
Mladost District, Mladost 4, block 451, entrance 4, floor 4, apt. 34,Sofia 1715, Bulgaria
https://proact.us.com/en/ 
+359 2 963 08 81
+359 896 720 616

Ryan Swaine писал(а) 2025-11-13 14:13:

Dear Alexey
 
Thank you for the clarification.
Please can you give me the delivery address with the destination country?
As soon as we have this information, we can prepare a quotation for you.
 
Kind regards
Ryan
 
 
Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
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